
101 8.—7
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XX.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

!m.

19' '6-7.

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.
VOTE No. 66—continued.
Other Charges—

Equipment and Wages (Staff)
Temporary Surveyors and Parties
Contract and Schedule Surveys
Surveys—Landless Natives, &c.
Surveys under the Maori Lands Administration Act ...
Travelling-expenses
Instruments, Machinery, Paper, and other Office

Requisites
Advertising, Printing, and Binding
Rent of Offices
Commission on Money-orders ...
Temporary Assistance
Cadets' Lodging-allowance
Fuel, Light, Cleaning and Scavenging
Additional temporary Draughtsmen and Clerks
Inspection, management, &c, expenses of settlement,

forest, and flax lands
Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st

March
Contingencies

£

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

17,000
31,000

600
200

1,000
7,000

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

1,700
3,500

650
950

21,000
950
850

8,000

27
6,500

28
715

3,500

105,115

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

160,630

15,000

Total—Vote No. 66 ... 145,630

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1
2

3
4
5

6
7

VOTE No. 67.
Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124,

" Land Act, 1892 ")
Back-pegging sections in Wellington District
Board of Examiners of Surveyors
Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation

of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve
Cave Domain, fencing, &c.
Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act—

W. H. Clarke
J. Mclnnes
W. Lodder

Compensationforinjuriesto employees while in discharge
of their duties, medical and other attendance during
illness, and contingent expenses in connection with

50

100
400
200

30
20

30
20
14

250

10
11

12

same
Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road

shown on his title in error, as recommended by Public
Petitions Committee

Compensation for land, J. Nodder
Compensation for road taken to give access to sections

on Waitahaia Block
Compensation to Native owners for Section 33, Te

Araroa Native Township, now a recreation reserve ...
Compensation to J. Frear to recoup costs in defending

action for trespass on a surveyed road ...
Compensation to W. Berry for shortage of area in

Section 2, Block IV, Pirongia

75
20

215

13
30

37
14

42
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