Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XX.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

		190	6–7.
	DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.		
	VOTE No. 66—continued.	£	£
	OTHER CHARGES-		
L 2	Equipment and Wages (Staff)	17,000	
13	Temporary Surveyors and Parties	31,000	
L4	Contract and Schedule Surveys	600	
15	Surveys—Landless Natives, &c	200	
16	Surveys under the Maori Lands Administration Act	1,000	
l7 l8	Travelling-expenses Instruments. Machinery. Paper, and other Office	7,000	
LO	Deministra	1,700	
L9	Advertising, Printing, and Binding	3,500	
20	Rent of Offices	650	
21	Commission on Money-orders	950	
22	Temporary Assistance	21,000	
23	Cadets' Lodging-allowance	950	
24	Fuel, Light, Cleaning and Scavenging	850	
25	Additional temporary Draughtsmen and Clerks	8,000	
26	Inspection, management, &c., expenses of settlement,		
~ ••	forest, and flax lands	6,500	
27	Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st	-,-	
30	March	715	
28	Contingencies	3,500	
		105 115	
		105,115	
		160,630	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1891"	15,000	
	Тотац—- Vоте No. 66		145 090
	TOTAL—VOTE NO. 66		145,630

	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
1	VOTE No. 67.	50	
$egin{smallmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$		50	
	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124,	50 100	
	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District		. ,
2 3 4	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors	100	
3	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation	100 400 200	
2 3 4 5	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve	100 400 200 30	
2 3 4 5	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c	100 400 200	
2 3 4 5	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act—	100 400 200 30 20	
2 3 4 5	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke	100 400 200 30 20	
2 3 4 5	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes	100 400 200 30 20 30 20	
3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder	100 400 200 30 20	
2 3 4 5	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge	100 400 200 30 20 30 20	
2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during	100 400 200 30 20 30 20	
3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14	
2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c. Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same	100 400 200 30 20 30 20	
2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c. Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14	
2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c. Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road shown on his title in error, as recommended by Public Petitions Committee Compensation for land, J. Nodder	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road shown on his title in error, as recommended by Public Petitions Committee Compensation for land, J. Nodder Compensation for road taken to give access to sections	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14 250	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road shown on his title in error, as recommended by Public Petitions Committee Compensation for land, J. Nodder Compensation for road taken to give access to sections on Waitahaia Block	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c. Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road shown on his title in error, as recommended by Public Petitions Committee Compensation for land, J. Nodder Compensation for road taken to give access to sections on Waitahaia Block Compensation to Native owners for Section 33, Te	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14 250 75 20 215	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c. Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road shown on his title in error, as recommended by Public Petitions Committee Compensation for land, J. Nodder Compensation for road taken to give access to sections on Waitahaia Block Compensation to Native owners for Section 33, Te Araroa Native Township, now a recreation reserve	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14 250	
2 3 4 5 6 7	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c. Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road shown on his title in error, as recommended by Public Petitions Committee Compensation for land, J. Nodder Compensation for road taken to give access to sections on Waitahaia Block Compensation to Native owners for Section 33, Te Araroa Native Township, now a recreation reserve Compensation to J. Frear to recoup costs in defending	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14 250 75 20 215 30	
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	VOTE No. 67. Apiti Domain improvement (subsidy, £1 for £1) Arrears of rates due by Crown tenants (section 124, "Land Act, 1892") Back-pegging sections in Wellington District Board of Examiners of Surveyors Caretaker and expenses in connection with preservation of scenery, Ship Cove Reserve Cave Domain, fencing, &c. Claims under Naval and Military Settlers Act— W. H. Clarke J. McInnes W. Lodder Compensation for injuries to employees while in discharge of their duties, medical and other attendance during illness, and contingent expenses in connection with same Compensation to John Cheyne for non-use of road shown on his title in error, as recommended by Public Petitions Committee Compensation for land, J. Nodder Compensation for road taken to give access to sections on Waitahaia Block Compensation to Native owners for Section 33, Te Araroa Native Township, now a recreation reserve	100 400 200 30 20 30 20 14 250 75 20 215	